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1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

May-10  Apr-26 Apr-12
Off on the wrong frack ............ccveverervcrieenns 46% 50% 49%
Headed in the right direction ...........c..ccccc.ue.. 45 43 40
NOE SUME ..o 9 8 10

Mar-29
50%
41
10

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12
Strongly @pProve ........oceveeveeeeererenereenieinns 30% 30% 30%
Somewhat approve ..........ccoceeeveveerierrevennnn. 25 23 25
Somewhat disapprove........c..cccocveevevrevennen. 1 11 11
Strongly diSapProve.........c.cocveervereereererernneens 30 33 30
NOESUFE ... 4 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....coveeiererneeneereereeeereenneeees 55% 53 55
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvveerneeneereeeirereeneens 41 44 42

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12
Strongly @pprove .........ccceveveeneeneerersererennens 28% 29% 28%
Somewhat approve .........ccccvveevieerieienn, 25 22 24
Somewnhat disapprove..........ccoceevreereeeennnn, 1" 11 11
Strongly diSapprove.........cccecvereereerereereenennne 30 33 31
NOESUFE ... 5 4 6
APPROVE (NET).....cotiieeirieireireeieireeeenes 53% 51 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvveverneeneereereirerereeens 42 45 42

Mar-29
30%
25
11
31

4

55
41

Mar-29
27%
26
12
31

5

53
43

YBS oottt 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE .. 1
Strong DemoCrat .........ccovvevciveiciiireeserese e 28%
Weak DemoCrat..........ccuvieeinieeeirienneeeiseieeeeneieenes 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeunee. 5
INdepPendent..........couevierieer s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans.............co....... 5
Weak Republican ..........ccevirncniencnencncesessens 14
Strong Republican ... 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .oocvveieieieisessireeieee i 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coovurerereierirrinrenen. 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccocvevrereririinrien. 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
17% 53% 78% 14% 35% 55% 34%
75 29 15 75 57 37 54
9 18 7 12 9 8 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
58% 14% 3% 58% 36% 24% 28%
36 31 12 32 32 22 44
3 18 19 3 8 13 12
1 24 63 3 19 37 9
3 13 2 4 6 3 7
93 44 16 90 68 47 73
4 43 82 6 26 50 20
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
53% 12% 4% 57% 30% 23% 29%
36 34 1 29 35 23 33
5 15 18 3 12 12 19
2 25 64 4 16 38 9
4 15 4 8 7 4 9
89 46 15 86 65 45 62
6 39 82 7 28 51 28
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve ........cveeeeeeeneereereereireneens 39% 36% 38% 38% 1% 25% 6% 66% 44% 33% 45%
Somewhat approve ...........ccovverercrieeinnens 25 26 24 25 23 31 26 26 31 24 33
Somewhat diSapprove...........cccoreercrrereienens 11 11 14 12 3 1 21 2 8 13 10
Strongly diSapprove........c.cccovveereererieeinnnens 20 23 20 20 1 17 41 3 14 24 8
NOESUME ... 5 4 4 5 2 15 6 3 4 5 4
APPROVE (NET)...coniviierirerierseeseineenneenne 64% 62 62 63 95 56 32 92 75 57 78
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 31 35 34 32 4 29 62 5 21 38 18
B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© JOB BIABN......ooovovovvvcvcvcvvvcsiscsssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssenes 32% 23 10 33 2 * 55% 43 98
Apr-26 2021 | 32% 22 11 35 1 * 54% 45 99
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 32 4 2 1 - 93% 6 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 35 13 29 8 1 49% 41 91
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 10 16 68 2 - 14% 84 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 29 5 4 1 - 89% 9 99
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 28 9 20 3 * 67% 29 96
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 20 1" 41 2 * 46% 52 98
Latest Data by Race Asian | 31% 41 13 12 3 * 72% 25 97
® LaDON UNIONS.......oovvvovvvvvivivciisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 15% 34 17 14 17 2 49% 32 81
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 43 9 5 18 2 66% 14 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 28 18 15 27 4 36% 33 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 26 26 25 15 1 33% 51 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 35 9 7 25 6 54% 16 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 37 12 12 20 5 50% 25 75
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 34 20 16 16 1 48% 35 83
Latest Data by Race Asian | 11% 36 18 17 17 1 47% 35 82
o The Democratic Party ..., 23% 25 15 33 3 * 48% 48 9%
Apr-26 2021 | 22% 26 15 34 3 * 48% 49 97
Apr-122021 | 23% 26 16 33 2 * 49% 48 97
Mar-29 2021 | 22% 26 16 33 3 1 48% 49 97
Feb-17 2020 | 25% 24 11 35 4 1 49% 46 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 41 8 2 2 * 89% 9 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 29 25 31 12 2 31% 56 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 6 21 68 3 * 8% 89 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 35 6 5 2 * 87% 10 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 32 1 19 7 2 62% 29 91
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 22 17 41 3 * 39% 58 97
Latest Data by Race Asian | 24% 36 18 18 3 * 60% 37 96
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 24% 18 8 49 1 * 42% 57 99
Apr-26 2021 | 26% 18 8 47 1 * 44% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 6 87 1 * 6% 93 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 25 1 45 5 1 38% 56 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 32 9 8 * - 83% 17 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 4 7 78 3 - 12% 85 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 15 7 61 2 - 30% 68 98
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 21 8 41 1 * 50% 49 99
Latest Data by Race Asian | 12% 10 13 62 3 * 21% 75 96
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | CR NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
o The Republican Party..........ccoorevevvvvvcioiiseseseeeecessessss 14% 25 20 37 4 * 39% 57 9%
Apr-26 2021 | 15% 26 22 33 3 * 41% 55 96
Apr-122021 | 14% 29 21 32 3 1 43% 53 96
Mar-29 2021 | 13% 28 21 33 3 1 41% 55 96
Feb-17 2020 | 19% 22 16 38 4 1 41% 54 96
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 23 66 4 * 6% 89 96
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 21 26 35 14 1 23% 61 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 49 14 5 1 - 80% 19 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 24 57 7 1 11% 81 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 21 19 44 6 * 31% 63 94
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 29 19 32 3 * 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Race Asian 9% 21 23 44 4 * 30% 66 96
© MItt ROMNEY ..o 7% 27 22 25 17 2 34% 47 81
Feb-17 2020 | 11% 26 22 23 16 1 37% 46 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 31 23 18 19 2 38% 41 79
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 19 17 28 25 4 27% 45 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 23 22 32 13 1 31% 54 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 22 24 20 24 4 28% 44 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 23 20 23 21 6 29% 43 72
Latest Data by Race White 8% 28 22 26 15 1 36% 48 84
Latest Data by Race Asian | 11% 30 23 15 20 1 41% 38 79

Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0t oo 37% 34% 39% 43% 42% 23% 36% 40% 35% 37% 35%
SOME oottt 40 42 38 36 39 42 40 41 42 39 45
ATIE oo 16 17 16 15 14 19 18 10 15 18 16
NOhING co.voveecr e 7 7 7 6 5 16 6 8 9 6 5
AT LEAST ALITTLE (NET)..ooovvrerrereerrinns 93% 93 93 94 95 84 94 92 91 94 95

Q14. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
MOSHlY POSIIVE ..o 41% 42% 39% 35% 66% 28% 16% 59% 48% 36% 47%
Mostly NEGAtiVE.........ccerereerierireireicieis 22 22 24 27 3 21 45 4 13 28 9
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 30 26 28 32 26 38 34 27 28 31 38
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdeN ..o 6 10 8 6 6 13 6 11 1 5 6

Q15. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you

. helping
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? mm,an gettmg.,hm,. .
y €Cconomy c.ib5 pandemicies_.

- planzz mfrastructure-tfymg -

vaccine ¢

=*vaccines .
~coronavirus

working
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Q17. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

Jobs and the economy ..........ccovveriininenas 42% 46% 43% 48% 35% 46% 49% 35% 34% 44% 48%
The coronavirus pandemic.............cocvvenienes 42 43 48 49 56 45 25 53 40 39 55
Health Care ..o 25 24 27 26 31 24 19 27 34 24 23
IMMIGration........ccoevveveeeeneenerereiseiseis 25 32 34 35 11 24 40 14 24 27 22
Wages and the cost of iving ..........ccocvenienee 24 21 22 23 26 23 21 29 23 23 14
Corruption in government...........c.cooceveerenen. 19 20 18 19 12 19 28 9 22 21 12
Climate change and extreme weather
EVENES ...t 16 20 17 17 27 16 5 12 19 16 23
Social Security and Medicare.............c..c....... 16 16 18 16 17 17 15 17 16 16 16
Race relations.........cocveevvenieninenerienens 16 14 14 13 23 14 9 35 15 13 23
TAXES cooeerereereeee et 16 13 15 14 11 20 21 11 15 17 20
INfrastructure .......cocvvvvnevenncceene 16 n/a n/a n/a 20 16 12 11 8 18 14
The federal budget deficit.........c.ccooervireienn. 16 15 14 15 7 14 26 7 10 18 14
National SECUitY ........ccvvrevvierieriirereieiene 15 18 20 18 7 13 25 7 8 18 14
Police reform ..o 14 16 10 10 22 9 6 30 17 10 11
Violent CrMe ... 12 14 13 12 8 13 16 12 14 12 13
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............. 12 10 13 12 12 10 12 13 12 12 7
GUNS ..ot 12 15 16 15 17 10 6 19 15 9 20
Reforming the way our government works.... 12 12 11 13 13 9 1" 10 9 12 8
EdUCALION.......cvvivineere s 1 11 13 10 12 9 " 11 13 " 9
Foreign terrorism .........ccocveeeveresneesseenns 7 7 7 7 3 6 10 5 5 7 3
ADOTHON .. 4 3 4 5 2 2 6 2 7 4 4




Global Strategy Group 32239 May Navigator #1 Page 5/29
Q18. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The coronavirus pandemic...........c.ccveereeeenes 53% 51% 59% 58% 66% 53% 39% 55% 47% 53% 68%
Jobs and the economy .........ccccevvevrvevininnns 29 32 28 25 43 27 15 39 35 26 40
Climate change and extreme weather
BVENTS ..o 25 34 22 22 21 21 30 13 21 27 32
INfrastructure .......cocvvvenerercncecene 23 n/a n/a n/a 28 21 19 18 18 25 21
IMMIGration........cccevvevmeerreineineieireiseiseis 22 25 25 37 21 19 24 17 25 22 21
Race relations...........c.oeneemeneieneineineinseinnns 20 21 20 20 16 17 27 20 18 21 20
GUNS ..o 20 28 39 26 12 21 29 12 19 21 16
TAXES cooeerereereeee et 17 18 19 18 14 17 20 15 16 18 19
Police reform ... 16 22 11 8 12 9 22 14 13 17 13
15 17 17 18 20 12 1" 20 15 14 27
Wages and the cost of iving ..........ccocevenienee 14 10 12 13 18 21 9 22 12 14 8
Reforming the way our government works.... 12 13 12 13 7 12 18 8 8 13 9
EdUcation.........coevennieinneeeene 7 6 7 6 8 7 6 8 10 6 13
Social Security and Medicare................c....... 7 7 7 7 8 6 6 11 9 6 8
Violent CriME.......ocvveeereeenereeeis 7 7 5 5 6 6 8 8 9 6 8
The federal budget deficit............coocreriveninnee 7 7 5 5 7 8 6 10 8 6 4
Corruption in government...........c.covevveerenen. 6 6 4 5 5 8 5 7 7 5 1
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............. 5 6 6 9 5 9 4 4 3 6 4
National SECUitY ........ccvvrevvierieriirereieiene 4 8 8 8 6 4 3 5 8 3 7
ADOTHON ... 4 4 4 5 2 6 5 1 3 4 4
Foreign terrorism .........ccoevveeviresneeeseenns 3 4 3 3 4 6 2 5 4 3 2
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Combatting the COronavirus PANAEMIC..........ccccccviveverrrrrrrrsrsssssiseeessssesessss s issssssssssssss s 56% 30 14
Apr-26 2021 54% 33 13
Apr-12 2021 57% 30 13
Mar-29 2021 58% 28 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 93% 2 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 22 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 63 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 89% 6 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 69% 17 13
Latest Data by Race White 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 75% 12 12
® IMPIOVING NEAINCATE..........ooovovevevevcevsssss s 53% 33 14
Mar-15 2021 55% 29 15
Mar-1 2021 53% 31 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 2 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 23 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 70 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 22 14
Latest Data by Race White 44% 40 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 67% 17 16
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Improving America's infrastructure, including its roads and bridges.............ccrrrmerennn 50% 33 17
Apr-26 2021 49% 36 15
Apr-12 2021 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 3 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 22 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 70 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 5 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 22 17
Latest Data by Race White 43% 41 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 56% 16 28
© [SPLIT A] ProteCting OUE VAIUES ............ooooeiieeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeoessese et sssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssss s 48% 40 11
Apr-26 2021 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 3 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 28 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 86 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 84% 6 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 34 9
Latest Data by Race White 41% 48 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 48% 28 24
® [SPLIT A] CreatiNG JODS.....ooooooivveveeeresiiereeessssieirsenssssssessssss s s 47% 40 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 32 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 83 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 85% 8 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 28 12
Latest Data by Race White 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 49% 31 20
® [SPLIT B] SharNG MY VAIUES ......ooooroeiievrrerssieerrenssssmessersssssessssssssssssssessssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 47% 40 13
Apr-26 2021 44% 40 16
Apr-12 2021 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 25 42
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 5 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 22 15
Latest Data by Race White 38% 51 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 58% 25 17
© Rebuilding the BCONOMY.......cccccciiiuriirieicreecsieees s 47% 42 11
Apr-26 2021 46% 43 11
Apr-12 2021 47% 41 12
Mar-29 2021 45% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 34 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 8 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 28 14
Latest Data by Race White 39% 50 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 53% 30 17
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT B] Creating go0d-PaYIiNG JODS ..........cvvvvvvvvvevvvevereeeervevesesseesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 31 34
Latest Data by Party Rep % 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 24 17
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 55% 25 20

Q27. As you may know, last week President Biden delivered his first address to a joint session of Congress. How much have you seen,
read, or heard about President Biden's first address to a joint session of Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0 oottt 18% 23% 13% 14% 28% 21% 16% 1%
SOME ovvverirrirerie st e 32 34 29 31 30 31 32 40
ATHHIE v 24 21 26 27 19 23 25 26
NONING ¢1 vttt st 26 22 33 29 24 25 27 22
AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET).ouvuieeenerneeesiesessssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssens 74% 78 67 71 76 75 73 78

Q28. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] What stands out to you from what you spending

heard during or have heard about Joe Biden's address to a joint session of g, 800 cedtares

Congross mfras tructure
country, JE5~ COTONAVIrUIS, epublcans

aMmerica™d “tingres | meGCONOMY Ectie
amercans, . Wioirk plan Mooy trying * pese
enaughp stoodtrumpwa t watchy obs pandemlc
together
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Q29. [SPLIT A] Which do you agree with more:
o Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people in my community as much as people in other communities
e Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people in other communities more than my own
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people in my community as much as
people in other communities -- feel this way Strongly ...........cocoveverevenininenne 31% 54% 19% 7% 56% 38% 26% 23%
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people in my community as much as
people in other communities -- feel this way somewhat............c.ccocvevvvnirinnene 28 35 35 19 31 35 26 40
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people in other communities more
than my own -- feel this way somewhat ... 14 8 19 21 9 13 15 24
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people in other communities more
than my own -- feel this way Strongly .........ccocvieeninrnee e 27 3 27 53 4 14 33 13
MY COMMUNITY (NET) w..couveemverererneeseisseeseeesssessssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssenees 59% 89 54 26 88 73 52 63
OTHER COMMUNITIES (NET)....ovvoriereienrereeeeeesssseessesessssssesssesesssssssssnnees 4 1 46 74 12 27 48 37
Q30. [SPLIT B] Which do you agree with more:
o Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than other people
o Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than people like me
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than
other people -- feel this way Strongly............covrrenereivnininenens 23% 21% 39% 8% 8% 47% 22% 18% 18%
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than
other people -- feel this way somewhat..............cocoveverevnvininincinns 27 26 40 30 11 33 44 22 36
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than
people like me -- feel this way somewhat ...........c.cooererrvevivinininnee 22 24 17 30 25 7 15 25 31
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than
people like me -- feel this way SIrongly ..........ccoevvrereriereisinininnes 29 29 4 31 56 13 19 34 14
PEOPLE LIKE ME (NET) ...covvorvereereernsieeseseesessisesssessssssssssssenees 49% 48 79 38 19 80 66 40 55
OTHER PEOPLE (NET).....cuiveriireereesneiieseseessssessesssessssssssssssenees 51 52 21 62 81 20 34 60 45
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q31. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
EXCElENt ... 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% ¥ 1% 12% 8% 2% 1%
ool OO 27 26 26 24 36 25 16 32 37 24 31
NOt SO OO ... 47 49 49 53 44 54 49 46 43 48 51
POOT .ottt 19 17 18 17 8 19 32 7 7 24 14
NOESUFE ... 3 3 3 2 4 2 2 4 5 2 4
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET)....cvveeeerreeneennee 31% 32 31 27 44 25 17 44 45 26 32
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET) ....ccoccoreerenne. 66 65 66 70 52 73 81 52 50 72 64
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Q32. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Very confident.........oceereneeneeneneneeineees 14% 15% 14% 13% 20% 9% 9% 24% 19% 1% 8%
Somewhat confident..........c.cocovevenrreirininns 36 37 37 36 41 36 30 39 39 34 42
Somewhat UNeasy........c..ccveereverereirererennns 29 27 27 29 26 30 33 25 25 31 30
VEIY UNASY.....cveveierirririereiesereesesee s ieneees 19 18 17 19 12 21 27 7 14 22 15
NOESUFE ... 2 2 4 3 2 5 1 4 3 1 5
CONFIDENT (NET) ..cvueirererererenrereireieererenens 50% 53 51 49 60 45 39 63 58 46 50
UNEASY (NET) ..o 48 45 45 48 38 50 60 33 39 53 45
Q33. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The economy is getting better.............c........ 34% 29% 29% 26% 56% 18% 12% 48% 41% 30% 35%
The economy is staying the same................. 26 27 28 29 24 31 27 29 32 25 29
The economy is getting Worse..........ccevuveneee 34 37 36 38 11 42 57 12 20 40 24
Don't know enough to say .......cccccevvveceenne. 6 7 7 8 8 8 4 12 7 5 13
Q34. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
That the federal government will not do
enough to get help to regular people who
have been most impacted by coronavirus..... 52% 53% 53% 53% 72% 45% 31% 67% 59% 48% 56%
That the federal government will spend too
much money as a result of coronavirus and
push the United States further into debt........ 48 47 47 47 28 55 69 33 41 52 44

Switching subjects...

Q35. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden and his emergency legislative package called the "American

Rescue Plan"?

May-10  Apr-26 Apr-12
A0t e s 18% 20% 22%
SOME 1ot 29 33 31
ATIHE s 30 28 22
NOhING cvvvee e 22 20 25
ALOT/SOME (NET)...cvvereeneereereereereereeenenees 48% 53 52
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) oo 52 47 48

Mar-29
22%
25
29
24

47
53

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
21% 14% 17% 24% 22% 17% 16%
30 30 28 30 28 29 29
29 25 32 27 32 30 33
20 31 23 19 18 24 22
51 43 45 54 50 46 45
49 57 55 46 50 54 55
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Q36. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other
pandemic-related responses?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly SUPPOM .....cocvvevrereeircereirerereiene 40% 38% 43% 42% 67% 29% 13% 63% 44% 36% 39%
Somewhat SUPPOrt ..........covvviereirererieiene 25 27 28 30 24 31 24 23 33 24 34
Somewhat 0pPOSE........cccvvvviereireirerreeiens 11 11 10 10 4 10 18 4 5 12 15
Strongly OPPOSE .....c.cveeerereeineereireirerreeieeens 16 14 10 9 1 13 33 3 10 20 3
NOESUFE ... 8 10 9 9 5 15 1 6 7 9 8
SUPPORT (NET)...cooierirereirirreirereireirenne 65% 65 70 72 91 61 37 86 77 59 73
OPPOSE (NET)....ovvivrirersirnsensireireiseeressnens 26 25 21 19 4 24 52 8 16 32 18

Q37. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you think the plan has had
or will have a positive or negative impact on you directly?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Major positive impact on Me..........ccoceeveeverrerneerieisiennes 19% 21% 21% 31% 12% 6% 37% 26% 14% 15%
Somewhat positive impact on me............cccocoveerverrerennen. 33 30 34 41 29 25 30 31 33 39
NO IMPaCt ON ME ... 20 22 20 17 23 23 15 20 21 25
Somewhat negative impact on me...........cccccovveverrirennen. 9 10 8 2 8 17 2 7 11 7
Major negative impact On Me ......ccccvvreevvvvrieeriens 9 7 7 2 8 17 5 8 11 2
NOE SUME 1.t 10 10 11 6 19 11 11 8 10 11
POSITIVE IMPACT (NET)....evurvreeeerreeneereereereeeeseseeneens 52% 51 54 73 41 31 67 58 48 54
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) ...ovveveerncereereereereereeeereeneens 18 17 15 4 17 35 7 14 22 10
Q38. Have you received the most recent stimulus check?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
YES, [aAVE ...t 75% 74% 57% 75% 70% 75% 72% 70% 76% 63%
No, | have not but | am eligible for the most recent
SHMUIUS ChECK ... e 9 11 28 8 1 10 12 12 8 12
No, I have not and | am no eligible for the most recent
SHMUIUS ChBCK ... 12 12 12 13 10 12 10 15 12 21
NOE SUFE ... 4 3 4 3 9 2 6 3 3

Switching subjects...

Q39. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The WOrStiS OVEr ......c.cvverecererenereireseeins 62% 55% 50% 53% 61% 50% 65% 56% 55% 64% 54%
The worst is yet to come .........cccocvererinenes 20 24 27 24 20 20 22 23 29 19 16

Don't know enough t0 say ........cccocvereurcenennen. 18 20 23 24 20 30 13 21 16 17 29
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Q40. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10  Sept-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Social distancing will go on too long and cause unnecessary

damage to the economy and Americans' livelihoods...................... 38% 30% 16% 41% 63% 24% 30% 43% 21%
Social distancing will end too soon and prolong the pandemic,

endangering the economy and putting American lives at risk........ 48 60 68 39 29 55 53 46 62
NOE SUMB ..ottt 14 10 17 21 8 21 16 12 17

Q41. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
FNAVE ... 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 14% 9%
A family member has..........ccocoeverenrreinenn. 42 41 41 39 41 39 45 43 47 43 25
ATHiENd has ......ccovveereeircnrrereeeees 41 41 38 41 44 35 40 32 36 44 34
Someone else | personally know has............ 37 36 35 41 38 37 36 25 31 40 37
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIFUS ...t 23 24 23 21 22 25 24 30 21 22 33
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ovovvereeerrrerereeene 7% 76 77 79 78 75 76 70 79 78 67

Q42. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A family member has...........cocvevvennenneneenn. 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 1% % 17% 21% % 13%
AHENd has ..o 13 13 12 12 15 12 12 14 17 13 7
Someone else | personally know has............ 21 21 20 22 21 19 21 23 18 21 19
Nobody | know has died from complications
due t0 COrONAVIIUS .......couevceeecereeeiereeias 63 62 62 61 60 64 67 56 59 65 67
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ccovvererrrerrirreenns 37% 38 38 39 40 36 33 44 41 35 33
Q43. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
FRAVE...cooiice s 59% 51% 45% 36% 1% 47% 50% 51% 54% 61% 76%
A family member has..........ccovenernireininnn, 72 68 67 60 76 63 69 63 71 73 85
AFHENd has ..o 60 56 53 51 63 51 59 46 49 63 66
Someone else | personally know has............ 47 45 42 41 47 46 48 35 34 51 60
Nobody | know has received the
COTONAVIFUS VACCINE. .....vverecereercereneeerseeeiaas 6 8 9 13 5 8 6 11 8 5 3
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....coovvererrneirnrirneens 94% 92 91 87 95 92 94 89 92 95 97
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Q44. Have you been fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Yes - | have received two doses of the
Pfizer or Moderna vaccine, or the single
shot of the Johnson and Johnson vaccine....  51% 38% 31% 21% 60% 37% 44% 40% 45% 53% 64%
No - | have only received one dose of the
Pfizer or Moderna vaccine..........cccccoeuvierenee. 9 13 14 15 11 10 6 11 9 8 13
NOT VACCINATED (NET) ...ovvrvvrererrirerenens 41% 49 55 64 29 53 50 49 46 39 24
Q45. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY lIKEIY oo 7% 9% 15% 24% 9% 4% 6% 13% 12% 5% 7%
Somewhat lIKEY.......cevreeireererererereens 6 9 11 12 7 8 5 9 9 6 5
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccocoerevirnieiireiennes 5 6 5 6 3 6 7 3 6 5 3
Very UNKELY ..o 18 20 18 16 6 27 28 15 16 19 6
NOESUFE ... 4 4 6 6 4 8 4 8 2 4 1
LIKELY (NET)..oovereeeereeererneeneereereesereeneens 14% 19 27 36 17 1 1 23 22 1 13
UNLIKELY (NET)...ooviveiereierieeireeicee e 23 26 23 23 9 34 36 18 23 24 9
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....ccccoevvrvree. 59% 51 45 36 71 47 50 51 54 61 76
Q46. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly @pProve ........oceveeveeeeererenereenieinns 36% 32% 28% 27% 53% 24% 20% 54% 44% 32% 45%
Somewhat approve ..........cccceeveveeierrevennnn. 37 40 42 41 35 34 40 26 34 39 44
Somewhat disapprove........c..cccecveevevrerennenn. 10 10 13 13 5 12 14 5 10 10 6
Strongly diSapprove.........c.occveervereereerereieneens 9 9 8 9 3 13 14 8 5 10 1
NOE SUME ..o 9 9 10 9 4 16 12 8 6 9 4
APPROVE (NET)....eveeiererneeneereereeeereieneeees 73% 72 70 69 88 58 60 79 78 70 89
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvverneeneereereirrereeneens 18 19 21 22 8 26 28 12 16 20 7

Q47. Since taking office, have Joe Biden's pandemic-related policies had a positive or negative impact on combating the pandemic?

May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12  Mar-29
Very positive impact ..........cccooevereeneiriennns 37% 35% 34% 33%
Somewhat positive impact.............c..ccoeuuenee. 31 31 31 30
Somewhat negative impact .............cccooeveneen. 9 11 10 10
Very negative impact..........cccoeveveeneircnnnee 10 11 10 11
NOESUFE ... 13 12 15 15
POSITIVE (NET) cvooveeereerereeeneeseereeeeseceeens 68% 66 65 64
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 19 22 20 21

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
65% 21% 10% 56% 45% 32% 44%
28 37 32 29 32 30 39
1 10 17 3 5 " 4
1 12 20 3 7 12 1
5 20 20 9 10 15 11
93 58 42 86 77 63 84
2 22 37 6 13 23 5
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Q48. [SPLIT A] If you had to guess....what percentage of adults in the country do you think have received at least one dose of the
coronavirus vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 ‘ Dem Ind Rep ‘ AfrAm Hisp White Asian

MEAN L. 46.4 47.3 44.9 45.8 43.9 50.0 46.4 43.6

Q49. [SPLIT B] If you had to guess....what percentage of adults in your community do you think have received at least one dose of the
coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
IMEAN ..ot esee s s s e s et ses s e e eeee s ss e eeees s s 479 493 449 471 476 485 475 528

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT NET

Not
Very Some too Atall WORRIED NOT

o New variants or strains of the disease that could potentially be more contagious

or deadly than the fIrSt ... 29% 43 18 10 72% 28
Mar-29 2021 | 34% 39 17 10 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 49 1" 2 87% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 44 15 15 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 35 28 16 56% 44

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 43 16 6 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 44 14 11 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 28% 43 20 10 70% 30

Latest Data by Race Asian | 31% 49 17 3 80% 20

o That too many people will choose not to get vaccinated and will make the

PANAEIMIC WOTSE ..o 32% 30 22 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 35 13 5 82% 18

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 25 25 24 51% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 26 32 26 42% 58

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 39 23 9 68% 32

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 35 19 11 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 32% 27 23 18 59% 41

Latest Data by Race Asian | 40% 38 17 5 78% 22

o That the country is reopening too quickly and people will let their guards down..... 27% 32 21 20 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 40 16 6 78% 22

Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 37 22 21 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 27 37 36% 64

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 38 18 9 73% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 35 16 14 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 30 23 24 53% 47

Latest Data by Race Asian | 37% 38 20 5 75% 25

Qs55. Which of the following best describes how you feel about wearing masks in your community?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 | Dem Ind Rep AfrAm Hisp White Asian
| feel pressured to wear a mask more often than | would otherwise................... 27% 15% 30% 39% 16% 23% 30% 16%
| don't feel pressure about my mask-wearing one way or the other................... 65 75 62 54 76 66 62 80

| feel pressured to wear a mask less often than | would otherwise..................... 8 10 9 7 8 11 8 5
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Switching subjects...

Q56. [SPLIT A] As you may or may not know, one of the policies in the American Rescue Plan is expanding the child tax credit, which will
go up from $2,000 to $3,000-$3,600 per child this tax year only. Supporters of the child tax credit have proposed making it permanent.
Do you support of oppose making the child tax credit for families with children permanent?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 46% 24% 14% 51% 46% 25% 23%
Somewhat support 26 28 24 26 18 25 39
Somewhat oppose 10 12 20 7 19 15 20
Strongly oppose .........ccou.... 5 15 27 1 9 19 6
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 13 22 15 15 8 16 1
SUPPORT (NET)..cvueereerrereieereeneeeeeessesesssseseessesesssssesessssssssssssssesssssessessasssenes 55% 72 51 37 76 64 50 63
OPPOSE (NET)...coteeereereerereeseeeeseeseeeessesesssssssssssessesssssessassssssssssssesssssessssnens 30 15 27 47 8 28 34 26

Q57. [SPLIT B] As you may or may not know, one of the policies in the American Rescue Plan is a tax cut for most families with children,
which will go up from $2,000 to $3,000-$3,600 per child this tax year only. Supporters of this tax cut for families with children proposed
making it permanent. Do you support or oppose making this tax cut for families with children permanent?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-10 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 30% 44% 25% 15% 54% 29% 25% 35%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt 29 32 30 26 22 31 30 29
Somewhat oppose 14 10 12 18 8 13 15 10
Strongly oppose .........ccuu... 14 4 19 24 6 12 16 5
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 14 10 13 18 9 14 14 20
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueeueeurerceeeeeneeeereeseesesssessessseseessessssessssssssssssssesssssessessasssenn 59% 76 55 41 76 61 55 64
OPPOSE (NET)....ovuiiteireiieiierissississssese s s ssssesssssssssssessesssssesssssnsns 27 14 32 41 15 25 31 15

Q58. [SPLIT A] As you just read, one of the policies in the American Rescue Plan is expanding the child tax credit, or a tax cut for most
families with children, for this tax year only. Below is a statement from supporters of the child tax credit who would like to make the tax
credit permanent:

The American Rescue Plan included an expansion of the child tax credit for families with children, increasing the tax cut from $2,000 to
$3,000-$3,600 per child this tax year. Democrats say making this tax cut permanent would cut child poverty in the United States in half.
After reading that statement...again, do you support or oppose making the child tax credit for families with children permanent?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-10 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SETONGIY SUPPOM «..eocevererirere ettt ss st senens 35% 56% 26% 13% 62% 46% 29% 29%
Somewhat support 28 26 29 31 23 29 29 40
Somewhat oppose 13 8 14 20 5 10 15 1
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 14 4 11 27 1 9 17 12
INOE SUPE ...ttt 9 6 20 9 8 6 9 8
SUPPORT (NET)...ceuctrereerrerereneensenseseeeissesessssesssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssesssssnens 63% 82 56 44 85 75 58 69
OPPOSE (NET)...covuierereirrereceneeeesseseesssssesesssssssssssessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssessssnens 28 12 25 47 7 19 33 23
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Q59. [SPLIT B] As you just read, one of the policies in the American Rescue Plan is expanding the child tax credit, or a tax cut for most
families with children, for this tax year only. Below is a statement from supporters of the child tax credit who would like to make the tax
credit permanent:

The American Rescue Plan included an expansion of the child tax credit for families with children, increasing the tax cut from $2,000 to
$3,000-$3,600 per child this tax year. Democrats say making this tax cut permanent would deliver critical financial support to families,
especially working parents, who are struggling with expenses like childcare. After reading that statement...again, do you support or
oppose making the child tax credit for families with children permanent?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SErONGIY SUPPOI .....vvvvicvicirrie ettt 31% 48% 22% 14% 52% 33% 26% 37%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ......oeeiiieicie ettt 33 36 30 31 29 37 33 38
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......oveieiicririe ittt 13 7 14 19 7 7 15 1"
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt ettt 13 3 20 24 5 15 15 6
NOE SUFE .ottt 10 6 14 12 6 7 1 9
SUPPORT (NET)...ouvurieresseeserssiessesssssssssssssssssessesssessesssssssssssssssssssssesssesssnsens 64% 84 52 45 82 70 59 75
OPPOSE (NET)....corirrererireresisnsssnsesssssesssssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssasssesssssssssssssees 26 10 34 42 13 22 30 16
Q60A. [FORM A] Which of the following best describes this expanded child Atax cut for families with children ... 32%
tax credit? A tax cut of $2,000 to $3,000 per child for families with
CRIlATEN ... 68
Q60B. [FORM B] Which of the following best describes this expanded child Atax cut for families with children ... 50%
tax credit? A tax cut for families with children paid for by raising
taxes on corporations and the wealthy.............c.ccovvenneeee 50

Switching subjects...

Q62. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden's infrastructure proposal, known as the "American Jobs Plan"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
ATOL e 17% 20% 18% 22% 13% 14% 27% 18% 16% 13%
SOME .o 32 36 30 34 28 31 29 38 32 36
AT oo 23 22 24 21 23 26 20 19 24 22
NOOING ..t 27 22 28 23 37 30 24 25 28 29
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...eovereierireiersieiineineinesseeemeeseses 50% 55 48 56 40 45 56 56 48 49
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..o 50 45 52 44 60 55 44 44 52 51

Q63. As you may know, President Biden has proposed the "American Jobs Plan." Do you support or oppose the "American Jobs Plan"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly SUPPOIt ........cuveeeercreircre s 26% 28% 26% 46% 13% 6% 49% 29% 21% 22%
Somewhat SUPPOM ......c.veeerece s 27 24 25 32 28 22 24 32 26 41
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....cecviereirecie s 9 10 7 1 1" 16 4 8 10 10
SEroNglY OPPOSE ...cevererceieeee e 13 13 12 1 12 27 4 8 16 3
NOE SUME 1.t 25 24 31 19 37 29 19 23 27 24
SUPPORT (NET)..eeeeeeeeeireereeireesee e eeeseeennes 53% 53 51 79 41 28 73 61 48 63
OPPOSE (NET)....ooveeeiereeneerereererisersesseiseenesesesssssesssens 22 23 19 2 22 43 8 16 25 13
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Q64. Regardless of how much you have heard about the "American Jobs Plan," do you support or oppose President Biden passing a
new infrastructure plan to fix highways, bridges and roads, expand high speed broadband, upgrade and build new schools, modernize

our electric grid, and invest in clean energy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

May-10 Apr-26 Apr-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly SUPPOMt .......coreeeeieieie e 38% 40% 40% 67% 22% 9% 60% 38% 33% 37%
Somewhat support 35 30 30 27 43 41 28 39 35 44
Somewhat oppose 9 10 9 1 8 17 2 6 11 7
Strongly oppose 10 12 10 1 9 22 3 6 13 2
NOE SUME .o 8 8 11 4 18 11 7 10 8 10
SUPPORT (NET).....uievereereireieieiseiesessessiseseese s ssnens 2% 70 70 94 65 50 88 78 68 81
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ssnens 19 22 19 2 17 39 5 12 23 9

B4. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of some of the proposals and policies that are under consideration in new economic legislation. For each,
please indicate whether you support or oppose each in a new bill.

o [HEALTH CARE] Lowering health care costs for people who

have to pay for their OWN...........oooovvvvveceviieeeeeeeeeeee s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o [JOB TRAINING] Creating new job training programs for

those left behind by closed coal mines and power plants .....
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o [TAX cUTS] Extending middle class tax cuts that benefit

lower and middle-income workers and families ........................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly SUPPORT OPPOSE
52% 35 9 4 87 13%
76% 21 2 2 96 4%
45% 46 5 4 91 9%
28% 48 18 6 76 24%
61% 35 3 2 96 4%
51% 38 10 1 89 1%
51% 34 10 4 85 15%
48% 41 8 2 90 10%
50% 37 8 5 87 13%
71% 25 4 * 96 4%
36% 48 9 7 84 16%
29% 48 13 9 78 22%
65% 27 8 - 92 8%
47% 43 4 6 90 10%
48% 37 9 6 86 14%
38% 52 10 - 90 10%
50% 41 7 3 90 10%
71% 25 3 * 97 3%
48% 40 8 4 88 12%
26% 58 1 5 84 16%
64% 28 8 1 92 8%
51% 39 8 2 90 10%
48% 43 6 3 90 10%
41% 42 17 - 83 17%
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B4. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of some of the proposals and policies that are under consideration in new economic legislation. For each,
please indicate whether you support or oppose each in a new bill.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [HOME CARE] Creating jobs and increasing wages and
benefits for essential home care workers, such as elder
€A @RS ... 47% 38 10 5 85 15%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 26 3 * 97 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 40 10 7 83 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 51 19 9 71 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 30 5 - 95 5%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 36 10 4 86 14%
Latest Data by Race White 43% 40 1" 6 83 17%
Latest Data by Race Asian 49% 33 12 6 82 18%
¢ [BROADBAND] Expanding broadband internet access
ACr0SS the COUNIY .....oooooooceivcererrreessss s 46% 37 10 7 83 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 27 3 1 96 4%
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 38 15 9 76 24%
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 49 17 13 70 30%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 31 9 2 89 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 35 7 - 93 %
Latest Data by Race White 42% 38 1" 9 80 20%
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 51 7 4 90 10%
o [CHILDCARE] Making more affordable childcare options
accessible for all families ... 45% 38 10 7 83 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 25 3 1 96 4%
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 54 10 3 87 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 49 18 14 68 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 27 1 1 89 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 37 7 4 89 11%
Latest Data by Race White 40% 41 10 8 81 19%
Latest Data by Race Asian 60% 30 10 - 90 10%
o [ASPHALT] Increased funding for highway and bridge
construction and repair............oooos 43% 45 9 3 89 1%
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 35 * 95 5%
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 47 12 7 81 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 57 12 4 84 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 41 1 90 10%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 43 6 1 94 6%
Latest Data by Race White 42% 46 9 3 88 12%
Latest Data by Race Asian 37% 51 10 1 88 12%
e [CLEAN ENERGY] Investing in clean energy infrastructure,
like solar panels and wind turbines .............ccccevrrresccsicrnnn 43% 32 14 11 75 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 26 2 1 97 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 34 18 13 69 31%
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 39 26 22 52 48%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 33 6 5 90 10%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 8 7 84 16%
Latest Data by Race White 38% 33 16 13 71 29%
Latest Data by Race Asian 40% 32 25 2 72 28%
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B4. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of some of the proposals and policies that are under consideration in new economic legislation. For each,
please indicate whether you support or oppose each in a new bill.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly SUPPORT OPPOSE

 [FAMILY/MEDICAL LEAVE] Expanding family and medical

[eave for all WOTKErS.........cccoorrceeerveeeecceeeeese e 41% 39 11 10 79 21%
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 28 3 2 96 4%

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 54 1" 7 82 18%

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 47 21 19 60 40%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 35 1 3 95 5%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 32 5 7 88 12%

Latest Data by Race White 35% 40 13 1 75 25%

Latest Data by Race Asian 35% 46 17 1 81 19%

 [EDUCATION] Providing universal pre-school and free

COMMUNILY COBYE ... 40% 26 15 18 66 34%
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 25 7 2 91 9%

Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 28 13 21 66 34%

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 26 25 37 38 62%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 29 8 4 87 13%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 24 16 8 76 24%

Latest Data by Race White 35% 25 16 23 61 39%

Latest Data by Race Asian 35% 34 26 6 69 31%

o [PUBLIC TRANSIT] Investing in upgrading public

transportation like buses and trains ... 37% 42 14 7 79 21%
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 33 4 * 95 5%

Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 49 20 6 74 26%

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 50 24 14 62 38%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 34 3 1 96 4%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 40 10 3 87 13%

Latest Data by Race White 32% 43 17 9 74 26%

Latest Data by Race Asian 35% 46 17 2 81 19%

B5. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of some of the proposals and policies that are under considerations in new economic legislation. For each,
please indicate whether you believe each proposal will help people in your community.

WILL HELP WON'T HELP NET

WILL WILL NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely HELP HELP

o [HEALTH CARE] Lowering health care costs for people who have

to pay fOr theIr OWN .....ooooooooeiicrscrre ] 52% 34 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 25 4 1 96% 4

Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 40 12 2 86% 14

Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 43 17 8 75% 25

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 27 7 3 91% 9

Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 29 6 3 91% 9

Latest Data by Race White 48% 37 12 4 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Asian 52% 41 6 1 93% 7




Global Strategy Group 32239 May Navigator #1 Page 19/29

B5. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of some of the proposals and policies that are under considerations in new economic legislation. For each,
please indicate whether you believe each proposal will help people in your community.

WILL HELP WON'T HELP NET
WILL  WILL NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely =~ HELP HELP
o [TAX cUTS] Extending middle class tax cuts that benefit lower
and middle-income workers and families ... 48% 36 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 29 4 1 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 44 12 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 43 16 10 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 22 5 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 34 13 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Race White 44% 39 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 48% 41 9 2 89% 1
¢ [HOME CARE] Creating jobs and increasing wages and benefits
for essential home care workers, such as elder care aides............] 46% 37 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 25 3 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 48 12 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 48 17 11 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 18 4 5 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 30 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White 40% 42 1" 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Asian 51% 41 7 1 92% 8
o [CHILDCARE] Making more affordable childcare options
accessible for all families ...............cccoorreevevveecceceesseeeee ] 46% 37 11 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 24 5 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 43 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 50 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 18 6 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 32 8 7 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White 40% 41 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Asian 39% 51 9 1 90% 10
o [FAMILY/MEDICAL LEAVE] Expanding family and medical leave for
Lo CT £ 44% 37 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 27 6 1 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 40 1" 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 47 22 12 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 25 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 39 5 8 87% 13
Latest Data by Race White 39% 38 16 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Asian 41% 49 10 1 90% 10
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B5. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of some of the proposals and policies that are under considerations in new economic legislation. For each,
please indicate whether you believe each proposal will help people in your community.

WILL HELP WON'T HELP NET
WILL  WILL NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely =~ HELP HELP
 [EDUCATION] Providing universal pre-school and free community
(070] 1= T OO 43% 31 14 12 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 26 5 1 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 36 17 6 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 35 23 25 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 23 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 30 14 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White 38% 32 16 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Asian 44% 43 1 3 86% 14
© [BROADBAND] Expanding broadband internet access across the
COUNRIY ..ot 43% 34 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 29 7 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 41 18 4 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 37 25 16 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 25 6 8 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 35 1" 3 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White 37% 35 19 9 2% 28
Latest Data by Race Asian 45% 40 13 1 86% 14
o [ASPHALT] Increased funding for highway and bridge
CONSHTUCHON ... 40% 42 13 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 40 6 1 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 41 18 3 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 46 19 10 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 35 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 43 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White 37% 43 14 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 43% 50 6 1 94% 6
o [CLEAN ENERGY] Investing in clean energy infrastructure, like
solar panels and Wind tUrbINES ........cccoeverrrcscsiierrrresssssiernessessns 37% 31 18 14 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 34 7 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 36 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 28 29 28 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 29 9 2 89% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 33 8 17 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White 32% 31 21 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Asian 48% 39 1 2 87% 13
e [PUBLIC TRANSIT] Investing in upgrading public transportation
like buses and trains..............ccrrricereresireeeesseeseessesiieen] 34% 35 19 13 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 34 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 42 19 10 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 34 28 24 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 26 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 32 14 11 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White 26% 36 23 15 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Asian 38% 49 10 4 86% 14
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B5. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of some of the proposals and policies that are under considerations in new economic legislation. For each,
please indicate whether you believe each proposal will help people in your community.

WILL HELP WON'T HELP NET
WILL  WILL NOT
Definitely Probably | Probably Definitely =~ HELP HELP
o [JOB TRAINING] Creating new job training programs for those left

behind by closed coal mines and power plants........cccccoooooevvvvvvvvvvennnd] 29% 32 22 16 62% 38

Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 35 18 6 76% 24

Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 32 20 17 63% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 29 27 28 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 26 13 7 80% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 40 10 10 80% 20

Latest Data by Race White 23% 32 26 19 55% 45

Latest Data by Race Asian 27% 43 18 12 70% 30

Q91. After reading this information, do you support or oppose the "American Jobs Plan"?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
May-10 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt 31% 55% 17% 7% 46% 39%  26%  31%

SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt 30 30 31 31 29 32 30 39
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ottt 13 5 18 20 9 11 14 18
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 14 4 13 24 8 9 16 3
NOE SUTE oottt sttt 12 5 21 18 7 9 14 8
SUPPORT (NET)...ceoreeueemmeeereeeseeeseeeseessaeessesssessseessssssessesssassssessssssnssssssnns 61% 85 48 38 75 71 56 70
OPPOSE (NET).ccuueeueeereesmeeseeeseesseessesseessesesssessessseessasesssssssssessssssssnssssnsess 27 10 31 45 17 20 30 21

B6. Below is a list of arguments some have made in favor of raising the corporate tax rate to pay for new investments. Please indicate
how convincing you find each as a reason to raise the corporate tax rate from 21% to 28%.

e Last year alone, at least 55 of America's largest corporations paid no taxes on
billions of dollars in profits and now the top 1% of Americans have more wealth

than the bottom 50% COMDINEQ..........ooooooioii e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

CONVINCING NOT
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
47% 29 14 10
68% 22 7 2
41% 35 1 13
25% 36 22 17
52% 30 14 5
47% 36 10 8
46% 28 14 11
48% 38 11 4

76
91
76

82
82

85

NET

CONVINCING

NOT

2

24

18
18
26
15
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B6. Below is a list of arguments some have made in favor of raising the corporate tax rate to pay for new investments. Please indicate
how convincing you find each as a reason to raise the corporate tax rate from 21% to 28%.

CONVINCING NOT NET

Not Not at
Very Some | that all CONVINCING  NOT

o [SPLIT A] The nonpartisan Tax Policy Center says that raising the corporate tax
rate to even just 28% would raise $740 billion in revenue which can go to
supporting critical programs like improving infrastructure, fixing our public

SChool system, and OthErS ... 39% 38 13 10 77 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 32 3 1 96 4

Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 38 14 15 71 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 43 24 19 57 43

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 39 9 1 90 10

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 36 13 8 79 21

Latest Data by Race White | 37% 37 14 12 74 26

Latest Data by Race Asian | 33% 45 20 2 78 22

o [SPLIT B] Under Ronald Reagan, the corporate tax rate was 40%; under
Obama, it was 35%. President Biden is now only proposing to raise it from 21%

to 28%, which is still historically low and represents compromise...............cooo..... 39% 33 17 11 72 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 32 7 2 91 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 38 15 17 68 32

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 32 29 20 51 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 28 14 5 80 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 36 1 6 83 17

Latest Data by Race White | 35% 33 19 13 68 32

Latest Data by Race Asian | 45% 36 1" 8 81 19

o [SPLIT B] Since the 1980’s, while the corporate tax rate has been cut in half,
income inequality in the United States has more than tripled. A corporate tax

rate of 28% will help to lessen that gap between the rich and everyone else......... 33% 35 18 14 68 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 37 8 2 89 1

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 36 17 20 63 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 33 29 25 46 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 39 9 6 85 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 47 7 8 85 15

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 32 21 16 62 38

Latest Data by Race Asian | 29% 46 19 7 74 26

o [SPLIT A] Over the last more than 100 years in America, the corporate tax rate
has averaged more than 32%. A corporate tax rate of 28% falls well below that

AVEBTAGC ...ttt bbb 27% 41 18 14 68 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 41 8 5 87 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 45 17 18 65 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 39 30 22 47 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 40 13 9 78 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 37 16 7 76 24

Latest Data by Race White | 24% 41 19 16 65 35

Latest Data by Race Asian | 25% 37 30 8 62 38
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Q97. As you may or may not know, the United States has a "debt ceiling," which is a limit on the amount of national debt that can be
incurred by the United States. Do you think the United States debt ceiling should be increased, decreased, or stay the same?

May-10
DECIBASEA ...ttt ettt ettt annan 29%
INCIEASEA.........cocvcvctetctetetee ettt bbb bene 26
StaY the SAME......cvieiceic b 25
NOESUTE ..ttt bbb 20

Q98A. [FORM A] Which side do you agree with more?

Q98B. [FORM B] Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep
17%  21%  42% | 14%  25%  32%
37 21 16 39 27 24
25 20 27 25 27 25
22 31 16 21 21 20

AfrAm  Hisp  White

Those who say we have to raise the national debt
ceiling so we can make repairs to America's crumbling
infrastructure, provide relief to working class families,
and create millions 0f NEW JODS .........ccecvveeivciricireiiiinnns
Those who say we should not raise the national debt
ceiling because we should be focused on reining in out-
of-control spending, not trying to spend even more than
WE NAVE DEEN ...t
NOE SUFE ..

Those who say we have to raise the national debt
ceiling or else it will cause the country to default on its
debt, potentially leading to a massive stock market
crash and economic depression...........ocovveveevieeninninens
Those who say we should not raise the national debt
ceiling because we should be focused on reining in out-
of-control spending, not trying to spend even more than
WE NAVE DEEN ...t
NOESUE ...

Asian

17%
27
32
25

40%

43
18

31%
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Switching subjects...

Q99. Do you support or oppose reforms that would give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

SEONGIY SUPPOM ..ot 70% 43% 36% 59% 52% 52% 48%
Somewhat support 23 37 43 28 35 33 36
Somewhat oppose 1 4 6 4 5 3 7
Strongly oppose .........c.cveene. * 1 5 * 2 3 -
NOESUIE ... 5 15 1 8 6 9 8
SUPPORT (NET)...ceoeeereemiereeseessesseessseessesssessssesssesssssesssessssssssssssessssssnns 85% 93 80 78 87 87 85 84
OPPOSE (NET) .ceuucveueereesmensereseesssessesseessseesssesssesssaessssesssssesssesssssssssesssesees 6 1 5 1" 5 7 6 7

Q100. [SPLIT A] Democrats in Congress have proposed legislation to give Medicare the power to negotiate with drug companies to lower
prices. How convincing to you find this as a reason to give Medicare the ability to negotiate lower drug prices?

Very convincing .................

Somewhat convincing

Not that convincing............
Not at all convincing ..........

CONVINCING (NET).........

NOT CONVINCING (NET)

May-10
37%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
56% 25% 18% 43% 47% 34% 37%
40 51 54 47 37 49 36
3 15 16 6 11 10 22
1 9 12 3 5 7 4
96 76 72 90 84 83 73
4 24 28 10 16 17 27

Q101. [SPLIT B] Democrats in Congress have proposed legislation to give Medicare the power to negotiate with drug companies to lower
prices. The Democratic bill would apply the lower prices to all patients, not just those covered under Medicare. How convincing do you

find this as a reason to give Medicare the ability to negotiate lower drug prices?

Very convincing .................
Somewhat convincing .......
Not that convincing............
Not at all convincing ..........

CONVINCING (NET).........

NOT CONVINCING (NET)

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
66% 36% 29% 63% 42% 45% 39%
30 45 46 32 46 38 42
4 8 16 4 9 1 13
* 11 9 2 3 6 5
95 81 75 95 88 83 82
5 19 25 5 12 17 18
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI HBIBVISION ....oosvevvesvvsinn v 44%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............. 38
. . Social media and websites where news is shared (such
politics and current events in the U.S.? as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) 35
Online NEWS WEDSIES..........cevereererrercereireireree e 32
FOXNEWS......coiiicseese s 28
CONN e 27
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........ceuiiererrieeririreieiseeeessasessessnens 20
RAGIO ... 20
MSNBC ...ttt 18
National NEWSPAPETS .........c.evrirrereireirieireieieeseieeeeseeennees 12
OFNBT e 4
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY  NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/INA  OR MORE NEVER
o Fox News Channel..........cccoccuriiinee 9% 12 12 9 17 36 4 43 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 10 5 16 52 4 29 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 11 10 23 35 8 34 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 18 14 14 16 20 4 60 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 15 15 10 14 31 4 51 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 11 12 8 16 41 3 39 61
Latest Data by Race White 10% 12 11 10 17 37 4 42 58
Latest Data by Race Asian 3% 10 14 8 25 35 5 35 65
L0 8% 11 12 12 19 34 5 43 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 14% 15 16 14 20 16 5 59 41
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 1 10 20 38 10 32 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 9 8 10 17 52 3 28 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 13 23 12 15 13 7 65 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 19 12 13 14 27 6 53 47
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 10 12 20 39 4 37 63
Latest Data by Race Asian 9% 15 14 13 25 20 4 52 48
o MSNBC ..o 7% 8 11 10 17 40 7 36 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 12 15 11 17 26 6 50 50
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 8 14 4 19 40 12 29 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 6 10 16 55 6 23 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 12 12 12 14 26 1 49 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 14 13 11 18 29 7 45 55
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 11 9 18 45 6 32 68
Latest Data by Race Asian 3% 13 12 12 19 33 8 40 60
® NEWSMAX.......oooovvvvvvririsissssssssssssssssssssssnene 2% 5 5 5 8 52 24 16 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 3 5 57 26 12 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 4 1 7 51 32 1 89
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 6 8 11 46 20 23 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 6 3 9 40 32 18 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 6 8 7 52 20 21 79
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 5 4 7 54 23 16 84
Latest Data by Race Asian - 5 6 2 7 58 23 12 88
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily = Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DKINA OR MORE NEVER
e One America News Network.......... 2% 5 5 4 8 49 26 16 84
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 4 2 7 52 26 15 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 6 3 7 47 33 13 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 6 6 11 47 24 18 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 6 7 8 41 27 25 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 7 9 4 12 46 19 23 7
Latest Data by Race White 1% 5 4 4 8 51 27 14 86
Latest Data by Race Asian - 8 5 2 8 54 24 15 85
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 30%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. ONC 8 Y v 13
A few times @ WeeK.........cccoveveieicirieeeeee s 16
Afew times amonth.........cccceeecvieiccceeece e 6
RATEIY ..o s 14
NEVET ...evieecveete ettt 20
DON'EKNOW ..ot 1
D906. How about the November 2020 election for president... Did you vote YE8, 1VOtEM....ooorsnssss s 92%
in the November 2020 election for president or, like many people, did you AL ——— 8
not get a chance to vote?
D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote JOB BIABN...ooorrrr 51%
for [PIPE: PIPE907] DONAIG TRUMP ..ottt 46

Another candidate ..........cccceveeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeee 3
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D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote DON@Id THUMP ..o 49%
for Hillry Clinton, Donald Trump, or anather candidate? Another canidae .
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, Always voted for DEmOCrats.................wwwevevvveveveveveivieee 25%
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: \'\/A;Zt('iy r‘;"otf: ;g; %ZTn%f:rrzttss',"iﬁﬂi"Hé{}é"\}'c')'téé"%'c;'r";{)'r'{{é 15
RepUDIICANS ..o 9

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..ot 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvercereieiriinieneen. 16
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccccovuevcrieircninennes 16
DEMOCRATS (NET) oo 48%
REPUBLICANS (NET)......coiiiererreerereee e 41
YES, ME .ttt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocvvverieniinnens 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N T 83
YES (NET) oot sssnans 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveveenee. 39%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 17
NONE OF thESE ... 19
Less than $30,000 ...........eeereeereeeeeeeeeee e e e 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 21
$50,000 - $59,999 ..o 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ......cooieieeeee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ... 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......oovivieieeeeeee e 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecvieeeeeiereeeer e 3
CIY ettt 23%
SUbUrDaN @rea.........coeuiveiiirieeree e 47
SMAll TOWN ..o 13
RUFAI @A ......cocveeeireeeeeeeteee e 17
Very IDeral.........covveinccccc e 14%
Somewhat [IDeral.........ccvvvveveeeieecieeeeeeeec e 16
MOAEIALE ...t 34
Somewhat CONSErvative ...........cccevvevevecreveeeeee e 19
Very CONSErVatiVe ... 17
LIBERAL (NET) ...t 31%

CONSERVATIVE (NET).cooseereeseessesssceescessseessn 36
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D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You _?iden D;mogat --------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
; TUMP REPUDIICAN ..o
may select as many as you like. PRGBSV G o m
Never Trump Republican ..., 8
SOCIANISE ... 6
None of these describe me ...........cccovvrencncicicininenn. 29

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF PROTESTANT/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born
again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D120Y. [IF NOT EMPLOYED, BUT LOOKING] Were you recently employed but
lost your job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

44%
22
3
1
22
9
YBS ottt 42%
NO Lo 58
EVEIY WEEK ... 22%
Afew times a month.........ccccvereneneneineree s 9
About once @ MONth ..o 4
A few times @ Year.......ccooveuveeenereseee s 14
RAFEIY v s 21
NBVET ..ot 29
Employed full ime ..o 37%
Employed part ime..........ccoeveevieesrccesse e 12
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevcureunnee. 10
REEIed ... 23
SUENL ..o 4
HOMEMAKE ... s 8
1Y O T 5
Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.cecvvenecn. 21%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 79
YBS oottt 40%
NO e 60
MAITIEA ..ottt 41%
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvencnnnne 9
Never married and not living with partner........................ 3
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccoveereereeneereereree s 27
Divorced or separated..........cocvvierrrreesiesseesneenns 13
WIAOWEA......c.ceeeie e 5
YIS ot 25%
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DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 18%
B0-44 ..o 25
AB-B4 s 16
BE-B4 ... 17
B5 e 24
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOUN .o 37
WESE ..o 22
REGIONP6. REGIONP6 DEEP BIUE ... 28%
LIght BIUE....... et 11
NOMherN BG ... 17
SOULhErM BG......oeeeiece e 25
LIgGht REA ...t 11
DEEP RE ... 9
D100. What is your gender? MBIB...coovvissssssssssssssssssssssss s 47%
Female.........ooic s 53
DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your Black/AfriCan-AMEHCAN ...o..cccvsvvesssssssissssissssines 13%
race. [IF BLACKIWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, ﬁ?giﬁ?@‘ﬂgﬁﬁfn """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ﬁ
or Spanish-speaking American? Asian-American 4
Native AMETICAN .......corerereiee et *
T PO *
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChool ..., 22
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccceu.ce.. 4
Attended some college but no degree.........cccocovveeveeneee. 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 21

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree 12



